PA1000013677

AIRD & URRECHAGA, P.A.

269 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE SUITES H AND I PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024

IAN R. AIRD, ESQ. ANA M. URRECHAGA, ESQ. NATHANIEL J. BIRDSONG, III, ESQ. PHONE: (954)963-4402 PHONE: (954)961-7723 FAX: (954)961-1245

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: NEW CORPORATION

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find the attached application for the incorporation of The Law Offices of Ian Aird & Associates, specifically the articles of incorporation; as well as a money order for \$87.50. Kindly, process, register and return conformation to the mailing address indicated on said articles.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

200003634242--4 -02705/01--01157--020 *****87.50 *****87.50

Sincerely yours,

Ian Aird, Esq. For the firm

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

THE LAW OFFICES OF IAN AIRD & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

ARTICLE I	NAME	-	
	orporation shall be: of Ian Aird & Associates, P.A.		Ž,
The Law Offices	of fait And & Associates, F.A.		
ARTICLE II	<u>OFFICE</u>	-	· —
The principle mail C/O	ing address is:	-	<u>-</u>
269 N. UNIVERS Suite F	SITY AVE.		-
PEMBROKE PII	NES, FL 33024		. .
The principle plac	e of business is:		. -
269 N UNIVERS Suite F	ITY DR.		.
PEMBROKE PI	NES, FL 33024		_
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for war. A Law Firm, to pro	hich the corporation is organized is: actice law in Florida		<u></u>
ARTICLE IV	SHARES		
The number of sha 120.	res of stock is:		-
ARTICLE V	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Flor	ida Street address of the registered age	nt is:	_
NATHANI 269 N. Uni Suite D.	EL JOE BIRDSONG, III, Esq. versity Dr		,= -
	LE PINES, FL 33024	-	

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR	.
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
Ian Aird	
613 NW 108 Ter.	- :
Pembroke Pines, FL. 33026	4. -
ARTICLE VII SALE OF STOCK	
Each shareholder shall give the other shareholder(s) the option of first p sale or transfer of stock should become necessary.	ourchase, if the
•	-
ARTICLE VIII INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS	
1. Ian Aird	-
613 NW 108 Ter.	_
Pembroke Pines, FL 33026	
1 4 MICHORO 1 MICE, 1 D 55020	
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stathe place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment and agree to act in this capacity.	ited corporation at nt as registered agent —
MB Dalo Date Signature/Registered Agent Dalo Date) (= _
Je 2/02/02/01	<u>/</u>
Signature/Incorporator Date /	